Indian School Al Wadi Al Kabir

Dear Parents,
Kindly find below the revised date sheet for the Second Preboard Exam, Practical Exam Rehearsal, and Board Examinations.

Exam Timing (for theory examinations): 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon

Class X
Day & Date Class XIl
Thursday 08/01/2026 Social Science
Tuesday 13/01/2026 Hindi/French /Malayalam
Sunday 18/01/2026 Chemistry /Accountancy
Monday 19/01/2026 Science
Tuesday 20/01/2026 English Core
Wednesday 21/01/2026 English Communicative

Thursday 22/01/2026 Biology/ Economics

Computer Science /Informatics Practices/ Painting

Sunday 25/01/2026
¥ /01/ Engineering Graphics/ Physical Education

Monday 26/01/2026 Mathematics-Standard

Tuesday 27/01/2026 Mathematics/Marketing
Wednesday 28/01/2026 Skill Subjects (two hours)
Thursday 29/01/2026 Entrepreneurship/ Psychology
Business Studies/ Physics /Sociology/ Home Science

Sunday 01/02/2026
Y /02/ Physical Activity Trainer

(Note for Class XII Practical Exams:
e Rehearsal for Practical Exam: 16/12/2025 to 18/12/2025 and 04/01/2026 to 07/01/2026

e CBSE Board Practical Exam: 08/01/2026 to 15/01/2026
A separate date sheet (batchwise) for the Practical Rehearsal Exam and Board Practical Examination for Class Xil will be shared shortly)

General instructions for theory examination.

e The syllabus for these assessments will follow the CBSE curriculum.

e The duration of each assessment will be 3 hours, and each paper will carry a maximum of 50/60/70/80 marks as applicable.
o Students may go home after their examinations. Days without examinations will be treated as preparatory holidays.

I/ ».0.80%513
V| poSTAL CODE 117
"\ % { SULTANATE
A\

\ R ORAS e Answer scripts will be shown to students by Thursday, 7t" February 2026.
'\\,,'""\5‘_?,‘\-.. N ~
S A \/\’S/T 2
-~ \ 0

. Rao |0

Principal 11/10/2025




